20250228000059320 02/28/2025 11:22:26 AM UCC6 1/4

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional) CSC 1-800-858-5294				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT SUBMITTER (optional)				
SPRFiling@cscglobal.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
3058 85898				
CSC 801 Adlai Stevenson Drive				
Springfield, IL 62703	Filed In: Alabama (Shelby)			
SEE BELOW FOR SECURED PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION		THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY		
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 2024101500023370 10/15/2024		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Filer: attach Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13.		
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a	above is terminated with resp	,,		nination Statement
3. ASSIGNMENT: Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, and address For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9; check ASSIGN Collaters	-	-		
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified			uthorizing this Continuation Stateme	nt is continued for the
additional period provided by applicable law				
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: AND Chack are of those two bayes:	Check <u>one</u> of these three bo	xes to:		
Check one of these two boxes.	—— CHANGE name and/or a item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item 7		e: Complete item DELETE namender to be deleted	e: Give record name in item 6a or 6b
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information	on Change - provide only <u>one</u>			
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Pelham Industrial Enterpri	ise Ten LLC			
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full name; do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name)
7a. ONGANIZATION S NAIVIL				
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUALS FIRST FERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
				7
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: <u>Check only one</u> box: Indicate collateral:	*Chock ASSIGN COLLATERAL of	DELETE collateral Re	ESTATE covered collateral d is limited to cortain collateral and describe to	ASSIGN* collateral
indicate collateral.	GHECK ASSIGN GOLLAI ENAL C	iniy ii ine assignee's power to amend the recor	u is illiliteu to certaili collateral ariu describe i	ne conateral in Section o
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING T	HIS AMENDMENT: Prov	ride only one name (9a or 9h) (name	of Assignor if this is an Assignment)	
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and pro	ovide name of authorizing D	ebtor	or Assignor, ir tilis is all Assignment,	
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Genworth Life and Annuity	y Insurance Com	pany		
	_			
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(SV/INITIAL (S)	SUFFIX
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 2024101500023370 10/15/2024 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME SUFFIX ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Pelham Industrial Enterprise Ten LLC 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX ITEM 8 (Collateral) OR OTHER INFORMATION (Please Describe) 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR (CHECK ONE BOX): 17. Description of real estate:

Legal description attached as Exhibit A 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: is filed as a fixture filing covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

EXHIBIT "A" TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF REALTY

Tract 4

Parcel I

Lot 8, of Cahaba Valley Business Park, Resurvey No. 5, as recorded in Map Book 28, Page 124 in the Judge of Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, situated in Section 31, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama and being more particularly described as follows:

Part of Block 3, of Cahaba Valley Park North as recorded in Map Book 13, Page 140 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows: Commence at the Northeast corner of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1 /4 of Section 31, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama said 1/4 1/4 section corner being 1331.88 feet measured (1331.96 feet record) West of the Northeast corner of Section 31, Township 19 South, Range 2 West, said point being the Northeast corner of said Block 3 of Cahaba Valley Park North and the Northeast corner of the survey of the Alagasco site by Joseph A. Miller, Jr. dated March 2, 1995 and the Northwest corner of the survey of the Drivers Mart Site by Joseph A. Miller Jr. dated December 18, 1996; thence run West along the North line of said NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of said Section 31 and along the North line of said Block 3 and the North line of said Alagasco Site for 588.83 feet to a point on the East right of way line of Cahaba Valley Parkway North, said point being 60.08 feet East of the Northwest corner of said Block 3; thence 92 deg. 39 min. 22 sec. left and run Southerly along the east right of way line of said Cahaba Valley Parkway North and along the West property line of the Alagasco Site for 427.54 feet to the NW corner of Lot 5 of Cahaba Valley Business Park Resurvey No. 2, as recorded in Map Book 23, Page 42 in the Office of the Probate Judge of Shelby County, Alabama; thence continue Southerly along the last stated course and along the East right of way of said Cahaba Valiey Parkway North and along the West line of said Lot 5 for 365.33 feet to the SW corner of said Lot 5 and the NW corner of Cahaba Valley Business Park Phase 6, thence continue Southerly along the Last stated course and along the West line said Phase 6 of Cahaba Valley Business Park for 295.46 feet to the SW corner of said Phase 6, said point also being the NW corner of Phase 7 of Cahaba Valley Business Park; thence continue Southerly along the last stated course and along said right of way line and along the West line of said Phase 7, for 9.48 feet to the beginning of a curve to the left said curve subtending a central angle of 14 deg. 40 min. 52 sec. and having a radius of 1359.64 feet; thence run Southerly along the arc of said curve and along said right of way line and along the West line of said Phase 7 for 348.38 feet to the end of said curve and the SW corner of said Phase 7 and the point of beginning of the parcel herein described; thence from tangent of said curve turn 89 deg. 09 min. 26 sec. left and run Northeasterly along the South line of said Phase 7, for 30.55 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right said curve subtending a central angle of 07 deg. 51 min. 56 sec. and having a radius of 1070.97 feet; thence run Northeasterly along the arc of said curve and along the South line of said Phase 7 for 147.02 feet the end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve run Northeasterly along the South line of said Phase 7, for 417.85 feet to a point on the Southwest line of said Drivers Mart Survey; thence 26 deg. 58 min. 00 sec. right and run Southeasterly along the Southwest line of said Drivers Mart survey for 135.90 feet; thence 20 deg. 33 min. 00 sec. right and run Southeasterly along the Southwest line of said Drivers Mart Survey for 174.53 feet; thence 08 deg. 30 min. 00 sec. right and run Southeasterly along the SW line of said Drivers Mart Survey for 37.46 feet to a point on the North line of the Shelby Medical Center Baptist Medical Centers Resurvey as recorded in Map Book 18, Page 27 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; thence 105 deg. 32 min. 01 sec right and run Southwesterly along the North line of said resurvey for 766.37 feet to the NW corner of said resurvey, said point being on the East right of way line of Cahaba Valley Parkway; thence 96 deg. 45 min. 37 sec. right to become tangent to a curve to the left said curve subtending a central angle of 06 deg. 44 min. 26 sec. and having a radius of 199.44 feet; thence run Northwesterly along the arc of said curve and along said right of way line for 23.46 feet to the end of said curve; thence at tangent to said curve run Northwesterly along said right of way line for 214.33 feet to the beginning of a curve to the right said curve subtending a central angle of 09 deg. 41 min. 00 sec. and having a radius of 1359.64 feet; thence run Northwesterly along the arc of said curve and along right of way line for 229.75 feet to the end of said curve and the point of beginning.

Parcel D

Beneficial terms and conditions of the Grant of Easement by and between Pelham Industrial Enterprises Nine, LLC and Pelham Industrial Ten, LLC dated September 20, 2001 by Inst. #2001-41572 in Probate Office, as amended by Amendment to Grant of Easement, dated October 11, 2001, recorded as Inst. #2001-44285 in Probate Office.

Parcel E

Beneficial terms and conditions of the Drainage Easement by and between William E. Peek, Sr. and Jo Ann Peek, h/w, to and for the benefit of Pelham Industrial Enterprises Ten, L.L.C. dated June 8, 2005 by Inst. #20050610000285160 in Probate Office.

All being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
02/28/2025 11:22:26 AM
\$.00 BRITTANI
20250228000059320

alling 5. Buyl